

LIGHT S.A.
CNPJ nº 03.378.521/0001-75
NIRE 33.300.263.16-1
COMPANHIA ABERTA

LIGHT SERVIÇOS DE ELETRICIDADE S.A. CNPJ nº 60.444.437/0001-46 NIRE 33.300.106.448 COMPANHIA ABERTA LIGHT ENERGIA S.A. CNPJ nº 01.917.818/0001-36 NIRE nº 33.300.165.60-6 COMPANHIA ABERTA

## **Fato Relevante**

A Light S.A. ("<u>Light</u>") (B3: LIGT3; ADR I: LGSXY), a Light Serviços de Eletricidade S.A. ("<u>Light SESA</u>") e a Light Energia S.A. ("<u>Light Energia</u>"), em atendimento à Resolução CVM 44, de 23 de agosto de 2021, e em continuidade aos Fatos Relevantes divulgados em 11 e 12 de abril de 2023, vêm informar aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral que o Juízo da 3ª Vara Empresarial da Comarca da Capital do Rio de Janeiro, nos autos da Ação de Tutela Cautelar Requerida em Caráter Antecedente ("<u>Medida Cautelar</u>"), sob nº 0843430-58.2023.8.19.0001, proposta por Light, Light SESA, Light Energia e Lajes Energia S.A. ("<u>Lajes Energia</u>" e, conjunto com a Light, a Light SESA e a Light Energia, as "<u>Companhias</u>"), determinou o levantamento do segredo de justiça anteriormente concedido.

Em linha com as melhores práticas de governança corporativa, as Companhias manterão o mercado e o público em geral devida e oportunamente atualizados sobre informações relevantes relacionadas a este tema.

Rio de Janeiro, 14 de abril de 2023.

## **Eduardo Gotilla**

Diretor Financeiro e de Relações com Investidores LIGHT S.A. | LIGHT SERVIÇOS DE ELETRICIDADE S.A. | LIGHT ENERGIA S.A.



LIGHT S.A.
CNPJ nº 03.378.521/0001-75
NIRE 33.300.263.16-1
PUBLICLY-HELD COMPANY

LIGHT SERVIÇOS DE ELETRICIDADE S.A. CNPJ nº 60.444.437/0001-46 NIRE 33.300.106.448 PUBLICLY-HELD COMPANY LIGHT ENERGIA S.A.
CNPJ nº 01.917.818/0001-36
NIRE nº 33.300.165.60-6
PUBLICLY-HELD COMPANY

## **Material Fact**

Light S.A. ("<u>Light</u>") (B3: LIGT3; ADR I: LGSXY), Light Serviços de Eletricidade S.A. ("<u>Light SESA</u>"), and Light Energia S.A. ("<u>Light Energia</u>"), in compliance with CVM Resolution 44, dated of August 23, 2021, and further to the Material Facts published on April 11 and 12, 2023, hereby inform their shareholders and the market in general that the 3<sup>rd</sup> Business Court of the City of Rio de Janeiro, in the records of the Motion for Precautionary Injunction ("<u>Injunction</u>"), under no. 0843430-58.2023.8.19.0001, filed by Light, Light SESA, Light Energia and Lajes Energia S.A. ("<u>Lajes Energia</u>" and, together with Light, Light SESA and Light Energia, the "<u>Companies</u>"), ordered the lifting of the secrecy of justice which had been previously granted.

In line with the best corporate governance practices, the Company will keep the market and the public in general duly and timely updated on relevant information related to this matter.

Rio de Janeiro, April 14, 2023.

## **Eduardo Gotilla**

Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer
LIGHT S.A. | LIGHT SERVIÇOS DE ELETRICIDADE S.A. | LIGHT ENERGIA S.A.